STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:		
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	 	

PUBLIC HEARING:

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1135 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, TO MARCELLA MCCLINTON FOR A CHILD CARE FACILITY AT REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 244 COLUMBUS STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO.

RESOLUTIONS ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

2. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

3. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF FINAL ASSESSMENTS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF PRIVATE SERVICE SEWER LINES, DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID LIST TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

4. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF 2021 DELINQUENT STORMWATER FEES, DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID LIST TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

5. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION FINDING THAT THE CITY HAS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

(Companion Ordinance to above Resolution)

6. ORDINANCE NO. 2022

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR TO DISPOSE OF, BY THE BEST MEANS POSSIBLE, CITY PROPERTY THAT IS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

7. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO CROSS COMMUNITY CHURCH, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1174 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO FOR A NEW FULL COLOR LED DISPLAY SIGN ON REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 525 ABBE ROAD.

(Public hearing will be held September 19, 2022)

8. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM YEAR (PY) 2021 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2022-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE "SALARY ORDINANCE", TO CHANGE THE NAME OF A CURRENT POSITION OF A MUNICIPAL COURT EMPLOYEE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE "SALARY ORDINANCE", TO CREATE THE POSITION OF MUNI COURT SECRETARY II/ SPECIALIZED DOCKETS ASSISTANT, NON-BARGAINING, UNCLASSIFIED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

11. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO AMEND THE WAGES OF MUNI COURT PROBATION OFFICER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION, THROUGH THE LAW DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, OF APPLICATIONS TO THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF OHIO, AND TO ACCEPT IF OFFERED, A 2022-2023 VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (**VOCA**) GRANT AND THE 2022-2023 STATE VICTIMS ASSISTANCE ACT (**SVAA**) GRANT FOR THE VICTIM'S ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ordinances continued

13. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2022-45, KNOWN AS THE "2022 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE," TO CHANGE FUNDS IN VARIOUS ACCOUNTS.

14. **ORDINANCE NO. 2022-**

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SIDEWALK ASSESSMENT-BASED LOAN PROGRAM.

15. **ORDINANCE NO. 2022-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE LEASE OF TWO 2022 VACTOR 2115 COMBINATION SEWER CLEANING TRUCKS, THROUGH THE OHIO STATE PURCHASING PROGRAM, FOR THE WWPC PLANT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.